FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

	PATENTS ONLY	204
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original docui	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Cal a 7/A/	Conveyance Type	200
V New 08/0//01	Assignment Security Agr	eement 50
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	4
Corrective Document	U.S. Governmen (For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying p	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Russell W. Koch		07272001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year 07252001
Name (line 1) Paul B. Wilson	- 11	07252001
Name (line 2)	923504	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1200 Firestone Parkway		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Akron		44317
Domestic Representative Name and		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
8/16/2001 AAMED1 00000043 09923504	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
FC:581 40.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

**REEL: 012065 FRAME: 0437** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B					
Expires 06/30/99						
OMB 0651	-0027					

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		. <b></b>		PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	ımber 🔃	(330) 379-6851
Name	Thomas R. Kingsbury			
dress (line 1)	BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC.			
Idress (line 2)	1200 Firestone Parkway		**	
Idress (line 3)	Akron, OH 44317			
idress (line 4)				
ages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document	# 1
pplication	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if add	litional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
Pa	atent Application Number(s)		Patent N	lumber(s)
this document	is being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the pater	nt application	Month Day Year 07252001
	peration Treaty (PCT)			
Ent	er PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT
	y if a U.S. Application Number snot been assigned.	PCT PCT		РСТ
umber of	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#	1
ee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$	40.00
Deposi	d of Payment: Enclo			
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#	19-0083
		Authorization to charge additional	-	es 🗸 No
tatement a	and Signature			
attaci	e best of my knowledge and be ned copy is a true copy of the o ated herein.			
	Fred H. Zollinger, III	H Gignatura		8-6-01
marr	e of Person Signing	~   significance		Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012065 FRAME: 0438** 

	ASSIG	FNMENT	
claimed in an application for paten DEVICE, which application  is being executed and filed	t entitled COMBIN concurrently herew		D MONITORING
NOW THEREFORE, pursemployment agreement(s), state or make the following assignments –	nuant to the obligation national statutes, co	ons imposed by or arising under of ommon law, and administrative re	one or more of our egulation, I hereby do
laws of the state of Ohio and havin hereby  assign, transfer, and set ov above-described application fo	g a place of busines er the full and exclur letters patent of th	C., a corporation created and duly s at Akron, Ohio, and its successor asive right to the above-described e United States as well as any sull thereon and to any letters patent	invention and to the ostitute, continuation,
	on(s) as well as any	reissue application or request for	
<ul> <li>a) assist said assigne application for patent, in a</li> </ul>	e and/or its designe ny interference decl	e(s), to the extent requested, in the ared on said application for patentor is based on said application for	t or patent issuing
request to be signed,		ication for patent which said assig	gnee or its designee(s)
	Commissioner of Pa	rne by said assignee; and tents and Trademarks to issue any ntion in the name of said assignee	
laws of the state of Ohio and having hereby	g a place of busines		ors and assigns, we
<ul> <li>assign, transfer, and set ov any regional or national patent</li> <li>covenant and agree for our</li> </ul>	office other than the	sive right to any application for le United States Patent and Trader representative(s) to	etters patent filed in mark Office;
<ul> <li>a) assist said assigne such applications for paten patent or patent(s) issuing</li> </ul>	e and/or its designed t or in litigation wh therefrom, and	e(s), to the extent requested, in the ich arises out of or is based on satisfication(s) for patent which said as	id application(s) for
designee(s) request to be signee(s) request to be signeed that expenses relating	igned,		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hav	e executed this docu	ament on the dates next to our res	pective names.
Name: Russell W. Koch	7-27-01 date	Name: Paul B. Wilson	25 Tuc = 2417 date
Name:	date	Name:	date

**PATENT REEL: 012065 FRAME: 0439** 

date

date

date

date

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name: